

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 22997 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 22852 OF 2025
WITH
COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO.404 OF 2025
WITH
LEAVE PETITION (L) NO.22971 OF 2025**

Bisleri International Pvt Ltd ...Applicant/Plaintiff
Versus
Shriram Beverage Industry & Ors. ...Defendants

Ms. Radhika Mehta i/b ANM Global, for the Applicant/Plaintiff.
Mr. Deepak S. Bhalerao, Second Assistant to Court Receiver, present.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 14th OCTOBER, 2025.

P.C.

1. Ms. Mehta today submits that the Defendants have approached the Applicant/Plaintiff for settlement. She submits that the Applicant/Plaintiff is considering the proposal for settlement and thus requests that the matter be adjourned on this ground. She submits that the Defendants have been served and the affidavit of service has been filed in the registry.
2. At the request of Ms. Mehta, stand over to **12th November 2025** to be listed under the caption for 'filing consent terms'.
3. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]